

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/504/2024
[Old No.CS/92/2023]

JEJU METALS PVT LTD
-Vs-
YES BANK LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 26, 2024.

Appearance :
Ms. Sutapa Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Poddar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Raja Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: Ms. Sutapa Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Raja Roy Chowdhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.1.

It is found from the record that the defendant has already filed written statement.

In view of the above, the parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within three weeks from date. Affidavit of admission and denial of documents be filed within two weeks thereafter. The plaintiff is directed to file the Judge's Brief of documents within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime the parties are directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 17th January, 2025 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)