

OCD- 22

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/504/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/92/2023]

JEJU METALS PVT LTD  
VS  
YES BANK LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Sutapa Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh, Adv.(VC)

...for the defendant.

The Court : Ms. Sutapa Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh, learned Advocate who is appearing on virtual mode, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in spite of several requests, the defendant has not completed the inspection of the document and the defendant has also not disclosed their document for inspection.

Counsel for the defendant submits that they may be granted two weeks time to complete the discovery and inspection of the document.

Counsel for the defendant is directed to complete the inspection of the document of the plaintiff within a week from date. The defendant is also directed to disclose their document to the plaintiff within a week for inspection.

After completion of inspection of the document by both the parties, the parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission and denial of the document within a week thereafter.

The parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 for framing issues.

In the meantime, the plaintiff is also directed to file the Judge's Brief of document after serving the copy to the learned Advocate for the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

KB  
AR (CR)