

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/504/2024
[OLD No. CS/92/2023]

JEJU METALS PVT LTD
-VS-
YES BANK LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 7, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Poddar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. Defendant has filed the notice to produce documents, affidavit in terms of Order XI Rule 6(3) of the Code of Civil Procedure as amended under the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, affidavit in terms of Order XI Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure as amended under the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, affidavit of documents and the suggested issues after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.
4. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to disclose their original documents to the defendant for inspection.

5. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to disclose the original documents to the defendant within a week from date. On disclosure of the said documents, the defendant is directed to complete the inspection of the documents within a week thereafter.
6. The plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of the documents within a week thereafter. The plaintiff is also directed to supply the copy of the suggested issues to the learned Counsel for the defendant in the meantime.
7. List this matter on 5th May, 2025 under the heading “For Framing of Issues”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)