

OC-26

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/504/2024
[OLD NO. CS/92/2023]

JEJU METALS PVT LTD
VS
YES BANK LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: May 5, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shantanu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. S. Poddar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Maloy Kr. Seal, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Mr. Shantanu Mishra, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

3. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the suggested issues after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the defendant. Let the same be kept with the record.

4. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has also prepared the Judge's Brief of Document but some additional documents are also required to be included in the said Judge's Brief of Document.

5. Counsel for the defendant raised objection and submits that the plaintiff cannot be allowed to file the Judge's Brief of Document along with additional documents, which has not been disclosed by the plaintiff at the time of filing the suit.

6. The defendant has filed the suggested issues after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.

7. The Judge's Brief of Document which the plaintiff intends to file before this Court is not accepted as the same contains the additional document and the plaintiff has not taken any leave from this Court to disclose the additional document.

8. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time as the arguing counsel is busy in the other Court.

9. In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

10. Let the matter appear on 11th June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)