

OCD-5

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/2/2025
[Old No. CS/92/2023]
In CS-COM/504/2024

JEJU METALS PVT LTD
VS
YES BANK LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : November 19, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Kanjilal, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that this is an application filed by the plaintiff for disclosing certain additional documents which have not been brought on record on the grounds mentioned in the application.

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, learned Counsel appearing for the defendant/Bank has denied and disputed the submissions made on behalf of the plaintiff and she prays for an opportunity to file affidavit.

Considering the above, affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed on or before **December 17, 2025.**

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, thereto shall be filed on or before
January 15, 2026.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”**
in the **monthly list** of **February, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS