

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025
[OLD NO. CS/92/2023]**

**In
CS-COM/504/2024**

JEJU METALS PVT LTD
Vs
YES BANK LTD

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : February 2, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Moloy Kr. Seal, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Kanjilal, Adv.
Ms. A. Banerjee, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : On the prayer of Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh Chatterjee, learned advocate appearing for the defendant, time to file affidavit-in-opposition stands extended till today.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy has been served.

Similarly, on the prayer of Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff, time to file reply stands extended till today.

Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy has been served.

This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff praying for leave to disclose additional documents.

Affidavits are complete.

On the prayer of Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff, the matter shall appear under the heading “**Adjourned Motion**” on **February 18, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

kc